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Application for Federal Assistance SF-424 

*1. Type of Submission: *2. Type of Application 

o Preapplication 0 New 

o Application 0 Continuation 

* If Revision, select appropriate letter(s) 

A. Increase Award 

*Other (Specify) 

OMB Number: 4040-0004 

Expiration Date: 0113112009 

Version 02 

[8l Changed/Corrected Application [8l Revision 
Budget Reallocation, Extend Grant EXQiration Date 

3. Date Received: 4. Applicant Identifier: 

5a. Federal Entity Identifier: *5b. Federal Award Identifier: 

State Use Only: 

6. Date Received by State: I 7. State Application Identifier: 

8. APPLICANT INFORMATION: 

*a. Legal Name: County of EI Dorado 

*b. EmployerlTaxpayer Identification Number (EINITIN): *c. Organizational DUNS: 

94-6000511 62-140-9171 

d. Address: 

*Street 1: 924B Emerald Bay Rd 

Street 2: 

*City: South Lake Tahoe 

County: EI Dorado County 

*State: CA 

Province: 

*Country: US 

*Zip / Postal Code 96150 

e. Organizational Unit: 

Department Name: Division Name: 

Transportation Tahoe Engineering 

f. Name and contact information of person to be contacted on matters involving this application: 

Prefix: *First Name: John 

Middle Name: 

*Last Name: Kahling 

Suffix: 

Title: Deputy Director 

Organizational Affiliation: 

*Telephone Number: 530-642-4974 Fax Number: 530-541-7049 

*Email: john.kahling@edcgov.us 
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Application for Federal Assistance SF-424 

*9. Type of Applicant 1: Select Applicant Type: 

B.County Government 

Type of Applicant 2: Select Applicant Type: 

Type of Applicant 3: Select Applicant Type: 

*Other (Specify) 

*10 Name of Federal Agency: 

United States Forest Service· Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit 

11. Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number: 

10-690 

CFDATitle: 

Lake Tahoe Soil Erosion Control Grants Program 

*12 Funding Opportunity Number: 

*Title: 

Round 12 - Soil Erosion Control Grants Program 

13. Competition Identification Number: 

Title: 

14. Areas Affected by Project (Cities, Counties, States, etc.): 

County of EI Dorado 

*15. Descriptive Title of Applicant's Project: 

Round 12 - Soil Erosion Control Grants Program 

OMB Number: 4040-0004 

Expiration Date: 01/3112009 

Version 02 
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Application for Federal Assistance SF-424 

16. Congressional Districts Of: 

*a. Applicant: 14 

17. Proposed Project: 

*b. Program/Project: 14 

OMB Number: 4040-0004 

Expiration Date: 01/31/2009 

Version 02 

*a. Start Date: 06/15/13 *b. End Date: 09/30/18 

18. Estimated Funding ($): 

*a. Federal $2,543,538.00 

*b. Applicant $1,152,500.00 

*c. State $983,004.00 

*d. Local $408,034.00 

*e. Other 

of. Program Income 

*g. TOTAL $5,087,076.00 

*19. Is Application Subject to Review By State Under Executive Order 12372 Process? 

D a. This application was made available to the State under the Executive Order 12372 Process for review on __ 

D b. Program is subject to E.O. 12372 but has not been selected by the State for review. 

t8l c. Program is not covered by E. O. 12372 

*20. Is the Applicant Delinquent On Any Federal Debt? (If "Yes", provide explanation.) 

DYes t8l No 

21. *By signing this application, I certify (1) to the statements contained in the list of certifications** and (2) that the statements 
herein are true, complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I also provide the required assurances*" and agree to comply 
with any resulting terms if I accept an award. I am aware that any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or claims may subject 
me to criminal, civil, or administrative penalties. (U. S. Code, Title 218, Section 1001) 

t8l ""I AGREE 

** The list of certifications and assurances, or an intemet site where you may obtain this list, is contained in the announcement or 
agency specific instructions 

Authorized Representative: 

Prefix: "First Name: Rafael 

Middle Name: 

"Last Name: Martinez 

Suffix: 

"Title: Department of Transportation Director 

"Telephone Number: 530-621-7533 I Fax Number: 

* Email: rafael.martinez@edcgov.us /1 ~ /' h ~ 
·Signature of Authorized Representative: IM-i )J ../'\. 
Authonzed for Local Reproduction 

V 

530-626-0387 

I *Date Signed: 1/3/2018 
Standard Fonn 424 (ReVIsed 10/2005) 

Prescribed by OMB Circular A-I 02 
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Application for Federal Assistance SF-424 

*Applicant Federal Debt Delinquency Explanation 

The following should contain an explanation if the Applicant organization is delinquent of any Federal Debt. 

N/A 

OMB Number: 4040-0004 

Expiration Date: 01/3112009 

Version 02 
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PLEASE DO NOT RETURN 
BY THE SPONSORmG AGE~*CY, 

~:,ger.(y (agellcy} R*'r.u:;;d 
;;:ro',k1i!d bekm:, spplic:l:l!S 

COMPLETED FORM TO THE OFFICE OF !\-tAHAGEMENT AND BUDGET, SEND iT TO THE ADDRESS PROVIDED 

agency 

"t1I~!Li1l;>:c,n 01 p:e:;ppb:lr:on, appl::!tlo1:£ :lud 

Ilf r!:tf: lpplK3!H III rhe Fe;'!",:~l 
, ::1 ttl' '"'''':tT'!''' 

3 state :;tn:? a!fu;:!~d, ~"1!er 
I1tJf1'1CeC e .9., MD~.lH fe-?" 

c;:;'nc,,'eE.Slonal distncts M,"yand 

ent;e.r l...: S~aH 
if the prcgraJT,/;::\;ojec: ,outside the 
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1/3/2018 Edcgov.us Mail- Vacation - January 2 - January 5,2018 

Vacation - January 2 - January 5, 2018 
1 message 

Rafael Martinez <rafael.martinez@edcgov.us> 

Rafael Martinez <rafael.martinez@edcgov.us> Fri, Dec 29,2017 at 5:41 PM 
To: John Hidahl <john.hidahl@edcgov.us>, Shiva Frentzen <shiva.frentzen@edcgov.us>, Brian Veerkamp 
<brian.veerkamp@edcgov.us>, Michael Ranalli <michael.ranalli@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us> 
Cc: Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, Shawne Corley <shawne.corley@edcgov.us>, Matthew Smeltzer 
<matt.smeltzer@edcgov.us>, Marcie MacFarland <marcie.macfarland@edcgov.us>, Kathy Witherow 
<kathy.witherow@edcgov.us>, Brenda Bailey <brenda.bailey@edcgov.us>, Elaine Gelber <elaine.gelber@edcgov.us>, Cindy 
Munt <cindy.munt@edcgov.us>, Lauri Stutts <Iauri.stutts@edcgov.us>, Melanie Young <melanie.young@edcgov.us>, Karen 
Feathers <karenJeathers@edcgov.us>, Jennifer Ramirez <jennifer.ramirez@edcgov.us>, Becky Morton 
<becky.morton@edcgov.us>, Ruth Young <ruth.young@edcgov.us>, Andrew Gaber <andrew.gaber@edcgov.us>, John 
Kahling <john.kahling@edcgov.us>, Brian Mullens <brian.mullens@edcgov.us>, Creighton Avila 
<creighton.avila@edcgov.us>, David Livingston <david.livingston@edcgov.us> 

Hello All, 
I will be on vacation from January 2 - 5, 2018 and will return to the office on Monday, January 8,2018. During my absence, 
I am delegating signature authority to Andrew Gaber, Deputy Director, Development, ROWand Environmental Unit. If a 
matter requires immediate attention please contact me at (951)956-0148. 

Sincerely, 

Rafael Martinez 
Director 

County of EI Dorado 
Community Development Services 
Department of Transportation 
2850 Fairlane Court 
Placerville, CA 95667 
(530) 621-7533/ FAX (530) 626-0387 
rafael.martinez@edcgov.us 

https://mail.google .com/mail/u/1 !?ui=2&ik=dfa069602c&jsver= 1 QCYKmliAi4 .en.&view=pt&search=sent&th= 160a5148a8027b21 &siml=160a5148a8027 ... 1/1 




